THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT NINE (9) AND TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 
VACATED CEDAR RIDGE COURT; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE 
OF SAID VACATED CEDAR RIDGE COURT AND THE EAST LINE OF LOTS NINE (9) AND 
TEN (10), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 
FORTY HUNDREDTHS (218.40) FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUNNING 
NORTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS FIFTY 
(50.00) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF SEVENTY NINE AND EIGHTEEN HUNDREDTHS 
(79.18) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE

[...]

SEVENTY SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (57.77) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 
LOT FOUR (4) AND TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED CEDAR RIDGE 
COURT; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED 
CEDAR RIDGE COURT AND THE WEST LINE OF LOTS FOUR (4) AND FIVE (5), OAK 
POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND FORTY 
HUNDREDTHS (169.40) FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUNNING 
SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY (130.00) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED FIVE AND 
EIGHTY THREE HUNDREDTHS (205.83) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID

[...]

THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT NINE (9) AND TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 
VACATED CEDAR RIDGE COURT; THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE 
OF SAID VACATED CEDAR RIDGE COURT AND THE EAST LINE OF LOTS NINE (9) AND 
TEN (10), OAK POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 
FORTY HUNDREDTHS (218.40) FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUNNING 
NORTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS FIFTY 
(50.00) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF SEVENTY NINE AND EIGHTEEN HUNDREDTHS 
(79.18) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT ONE (1), OAK POINTE

[...]

SEVENTY SEVEN HUNDREDTHS (57.77) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 
LOT FOUR (4) AND TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED CEDAR RIDGE 
COURT; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED 
CEDAR RIDGE COURT AND THE WEST LINE OF LOTS FOUR (4) AND FIVE (5), OAK 
POINTE SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND FORTY 
HUNDREDTHS (169.40) FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE RUNNING 
SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WHOSE RADIUS IS ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY (130.00) FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED FIVE AND 
EIGHTY THREE HUNDREDTHS (205.83) FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID